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IEEE 802 LMSC 

REQUEST TO SCHEDULE A CFI 

TUTORIAL SPONSOR (WG Chair):
Roger B. Marks

DATE SUBMITTED:

Jan 14th , 2010


Requester Name & Email: 
Shilpa Talwar (shilpa.talwar@intel.com)





 
1. TITLE OF TUTORIAL:    Future 802.16 Networks: Challenges and Possibilities 
2. NAME OF PRESENTERS, THEIR AFFLIATIONS AND CONTACT INFO (Optional):

	Presenter(s) Name:
	Affiliation:
	Email Address:

	Shilpa Talwar, 
Nageen Himayat,  
Rath Vannithamby, 
Kerstin Johnsson, 
Ozgur Oyman, 

Jose Puthenkulam
	Intel Corporation
	shilpa.talwar@intel.com, nageen.himayat@intel.com,

rath.vannithamby@intel.com,

kerstin.johnsson@intel.com, ozgur.oyman@intel.com, jose.p.puthenkulam@intel.com   

	Hokyu Choi
	Samsung Electronics
	choihk@samsung.com 

	Dan Gal
	Alcatel-Lucent
	dgal@alcatel-lucent.com 

	Upkar Dhaliwal
	Future Wireless
	upkar@ieee.org 

	Mariana Goldhamer
	Alvarion
	marianna.goldhammer@alvarion.com 

	Junghoon Jee
	ETRI
	jhjee@etri.re.kr 

	Michael Gundlach
	Nokia Siemens Networks
	michael.gundlach@nsn.com

	Bin Chul Ihm
	LG Electronics
	bcihm@lge.com 


3. ABSTRACT:    (a brief paragraph describing content of the Call for Interest)

The exponential growth in mobile traffic with introduction of broadband devices, such as smart phones and notebooks are straining the capacity of networks today.  Some projections indicate 66-fold increase in mobile traffic from 2008 to 2013.  Network providers face the challenge of meeting this capacity demand with relatively flat revenues per bit.  Disruptive innovations in mobile broadband system design will therefore be required to deliver the projected capacity demand cost-effectively. Service providers will also need to offer new or enhanced services to deliver the growth in revenue needed to maintain profitability.
In this call for interest, we identify potential requirements for future wireless networks, and propose promising technologies to address these requirements.  Example technologies high-lighted include heterogeneous multi-tier network architectures, advanced multi-antenna techniques, and network innovations for enabling services such as machine-to-machine communications.  We expect this call for interest to motivate planning for evolution of 802.16.
4. WG CHAIR ASSESSMENT OF BREADTH OF INTEREST IN THIS CFI:

[x] General
[x]  Multi WG: 

 
[x]Requesting WG
5. ALLOCATED DAYS AND TIMES:  (Please indicate your 1st and 2nd choices below.  All tutorials are scheduled on a first come first basis).

	Session
	Day
	Time
	Preference Ranking
	Notes

	Call for Interest #1
	Monday
	6:00-7:30 PM
	2
	

	Call for Interest #2
	Monday
	7:30-9:00 PM
	1
	

	Call for Interest #3
	Monday
	9:00-10:30 PM
	3
	

	Other*
	
	
	
	Must be approved by 802 EC


6. DEADLINE DATE:

All official CFI request forms must be submitted at least 45 days prior to the start of the next IEEE 802 LMSC Plenary Meeting.  

7. APPROVAL AND CONFIRMATION:

All official requests must be sent to Dawn Slykhouse at dawns@facetoface-events.com  for final approval and confirmation with copies to Lisa Ronmark at lisa@facetoface-events.com , Buzz Rigsbee at BRigsB@ieee.org and to Paul Nikolich at p.nikolich@ieee.org .  A confirmation of your request indicating time slot assigned will be sent within 10 days of your submission.

